A RESOLUTION

1 Honoring the service of Major Jeremy Haynes; and for other purposes.

- 2 WHEREAS, Major Jeremy Haynes served as a guardian of this nation's freedom and liberty
- 3 with the United States Army, putting himself at risk so that others could enjoy the privilege
- 4 of security and laying the ultimate sacrifice upon the altar of freedom; and
- WHEREAS, during his service, Major Haynes deployed in support of Operation Iraqi
 Freedom and Operation Enduring Freedom; he served with the 101st Airborne Division (Air
 Assault), the 82nd Airborne Division, the American Red Cross National Headquarters, the
 Army Logistics University, and the Combined Security Transition Command in Afghanistan;
 and
- 10 WHEREAS, on August 5, 2014, Major Jeremy Haynes sustained four life-threatening
- 11 gunshot wounds while serving as an aide-de-camp to Major General Harold Greene and is
- 12 now medically retired; and

WHEREAS, Major Haynes has earned distinction and numerous awards for his service to
this country, including the Purple Heart, Bronze Star Medal, Defense Meritorious Service
Medal, Afghanistan Campaign Medal, Iraqi Freedom Campaign Medal, NATO Medal,
Combat Action Badge, Senior Parachutist Badge, Air Assault Badge, Parachute Rigger
Badge, German Jump Wings, and Norwegian 30k Road March Badge; and

- WHEREAS, a compassionate and courageous man, Major Jeremy Haynes is highly regarded
 for his love of family and friendship, fidelity to country and the Constitution, and heroism
 in the face of enormous adversity; and
- WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments andcontributions of this distinguished individual be appropriately recognized.

- 23 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 24 the members of this body honor the service of Major Jeremy Haynes and express sincere
- 25 gratitude for his courage and sacrifice.
- 26 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 27 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Major
- 28 Jeremy Haynes.